### 900361276 04/18/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900360643		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen J. Garchik		01/01/2013	Trustee: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SJM Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	: 11890 Sunrise Valley Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 554	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3689703	GOOSICAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136336899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136336816

Email: bobwyman@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Wyman

Address Line 1: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0105380-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Wyman
SIGNATURE:	/RAW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page1.tif source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page2.tif source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900361276 REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0878 source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page4.tif source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page5.tif source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page6.tif source=Assn-Goosical-Garchik, Trustee to SJM Partners, Inc#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0879

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, effective as of January 1, 2013, is entered into by and between Stephen J. Garchik, Trustee ("Assignor") and SJM Partners, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia. located at 11890 Sunrise Valley Drive. Suite 554, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by way of previous Assignment of the common law trademarks, registered trademarks, applications to register trademarks and other registrations or applications related to the trademarks listed on Schedule I and Schedule 2 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignce all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including common law rights associated with the Assigned Marks and applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assignment Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns in the United States of America, and in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignce that it is the owner of the Trademarks and the associated goodwill and no third party has any right, title or interest in connection therewith. Assignor shall indemnify and hold Assignee harmless from any damage or liability arising from any third party claim that it has an interest in the Trademark or related good will.

GOVERNING LAW. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America.

Assignor:

Assignce:

SJM Partners, Inc.

May 1. you Stephen J. Garchik, Trustee

By: the 1. Mark

DWT 28767907v1 0050033-000345

١

## SCHEDULE 1

# U.S. Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN or REG NO.	STATUS	CURRENT OWNER
U.S.	FLIITZ	78/530444	Allowed; SOU filed	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	FROLIC FOREST	78/570321	Allowed; SOU or 5th EOT due 10/03/2009	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	GOFINDEMS	78/530545	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/20/2009	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	600	3485394	Registered; 8/15 due 08/12/2014; renewal due 08/12/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.5.	GOOBERRY	76/591388	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	600800	3505703	Registered: 8/15 due 09/23/2014; renewal due 09/23/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	GOOBOP	76/591390	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOGEAR	3485395	Registered; 8/15 due 08/12/2014; renewal due 08/12/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOGLES (AND DESIGN)	2087590	Renewed; next renewal due. 08/12/2017 (notice of suit submitted to PTO re US Dist Ct So. Dist of Indiana)	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.5,	GOOGLES	78/420234	Suspended	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOGLES EDUTAINMENT	76/591386	Allowed; SOU or 1st EOT due 12/16/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOKIDS	76/591392	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,5.	GOOLALA	3591617	Registered; 8/15 due 03/17/2015; renewal due	Stelor Productions, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0881

			03/17/2019	
U.5.	GOOMAIL	76/592805	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOPETS	76/592806	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOROO	3468418	Registered: 8/15 due 07/15/2014; renewal due 07/15/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOSICAL	76/591384	SOU filed; non- final office action issued; response due 08/26/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOTAINMENT	76/591385	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOTER	76/591393	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/20/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOTER	78/513320	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/27/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	GOOTOPIA	78/513308	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/27/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	GOOTROPOLIS	78/513300	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/27/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.5.	GOOTUNES	76/592804	Abandoned	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	GOOWARE	3602884	Registered; 8/15 due 04/07/2015; renewal due 04/07/2019	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	GOOWEAR	3485396	Registered; 8/15 due 08/12/2014; renewal due 08/12/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	I AGREE	78/487406	Abandoned .	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	I AGREE (AND DESIGN)	3633102	Registered; 8/15 due 06/02/2015; renewal due 06/02/2019	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	IFLIITZING	78/530452	Abandoned	Stelor Productions LLC
U.S.	IGGLE	2496754	Registered; Section 8 accepted; renewal due 10/09/2011	Stelor Productions, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0882

Goosical

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			(notice of suit submitted to PTO re US Dist Ct So. Dist of Indiana)	
U.S.	JINGLES THE JUKEBOX	78/644062	Abandoned; L/D to revive 09/20/2009	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	KIDSOS	78/644167	Suspended	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S.	OGGLE	2496753	Registered; Section 8 accepted; renewal due 10/09/2011 (notice of suit submitted to PTO re US Dist Ct So. Dist of Indiana)	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	OOGLE	2496755	Registered; Section 8 accepted; renewal due 10/09/2011 (notice of suit submitted to PTO re US Dist Ct So. Dist of Indiana)	Stelor Productions, LLC
U,S,	PIXKEY	3313804	Registered; 8/15 due 10/16/2013; renewal due 10/16/2017	Stelor Productions, LLC
U.S.	PIXKEY (Stylized)	3366743	Registered; 8/15 due 01/08/2014; renewal due 01/08/2018	Stelor Productions, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0883

# SCHEDULE 2

# <u>U.S. Trademarks</u>

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN or REG NO.	STATUS	CURRENT OWNER
U.S.	REDEFINING TRUSTIN INTERNET SECURITY	78/888361	Allowed; 50U or 5th EOT due 08/20/2009	The Stelor Group Limited, LLC
U.S.	TROODLES	78/861430	Abandoned; L/D to revive 10/10/2009	The Stelor Group Limited, LLC
U.S.	THE TROODLES FROM TROO	78/861427	Allowed; SOU or 2nd EOT due 09/02/2009	The Stelor Group Limited, LLC
U.S.	TROO	78/861434	Abandoned after inter partes decision by TTAB	The Stelor Group Limited, LLC

WDC99 1758090-1.009900.0021

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0884

# Foreign Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN or REG NO.	STATUS	CURRENT OWNER
Canada	I AGREE (AND	1251588	Allowed	Stelor Productions, Inc.
	DESIGN)			
Canada	I AGREE	1251596	Allowed	Stelor Productions, Inc.
Canada	FLIITZ	1260784	Allowed	Stelor Productions, Inc.
Canada	GOFINDEMS	1260783	Allowed	Stelor Productions, LLC
Canada	GOOSICAL	1236566	Allowed	Stelor Productions, LLC
Canada	GOOTER	1236574	Allowed	Stelor Productions, LLC
European Community	I AGREE (AND DESIGN)	000867579	Opposition pending	Stelor Productions, LLC
European Community	I AGREE	000867153	Opposition pending	Stelor Productions, LLC
European Community	FLIITZ	000868660	Published – further info unknown	Stelor Productions, LLC
European Community	GOFINDEMS	000854971	Published - further info unknown	Stelor Productions, LLC
WIPO	I AGREE (AND DESIGN)	867579	Registered; renewal due 03/22/2015	Stelor Productions, LLC
WIPO	I AGREE	867153	Registered; renewal due 03/22/2015	Stelor Productions, LLC
WIPO	FLIITZ	868660	Registered; renewal due 06/10/2015	Stelor Productions, LLC
WIPO	GOFINDEMS	854971	Registered; renewal due 06/10/2015	Stelor Productions, LLC
Japan	I AGREE (AND DESIGN)	IR # 867579	Registered 02/16/2007	Stelor Productions, LLC
Japan	I AGREE	IR # 867153	Registered 03/02/2007	Stelor Productions, LLC
Tapan	FLIITZ	IR#868660	Registered 02/02/2007	Stelor Productions, LLC
Tapan	GOFINDEMS	IR # 854971	Registered 02/09/2007	Stelor Productions, LLC
	I AGREE (AND DESIGN)	941954	Registered 06/30/2006	Stelor Productions, Inc.
	I AGREE	968142 .	Registered 12/18/2006	Stelor Productions, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0885

Mexico	FLIITZ	1019826	Registered 01/18/2008	Stelor Productions, LLC
Mexico	FLIITZ	921125	Registered 02/24/2006	Stelor Productions, LLC

WDC99 1758084-1.009900,0021

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 04/12/2016**